Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

06-18-2003

 $\mathbf{E}\mathbf{T}$ 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			100476370			Attorney Docket No. 114485			
			102476379			Audincy Docker No. 114405			
	Тс	the Director of the U.S. I	Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease	recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parti Masahiro GAMOU Satoshi HORIKAMI	les: 12·1 <b>0</b> -02	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-8272 JAPAN			
	B.	Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached?						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐ Merger						
		Security Agreement	Change of Name						
		Other	_						
	B.	Execution Date: December	ber 4, 2002						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new applic			ication		.,			
	B.	Patent Application No.(s	10~1(00)		C.	Patent No.(s)			
			Additional numbers atta	i iched?		Yes 🛮 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	Tota	tal number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	\	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
					B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>137106</u> )			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRII P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	9928 /	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			
9.	To th	Statement and signature.  To the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dodument.							
		es A. Mif Registration Ne S. Amstrong Registration	No. 36,430	 ıcludir	ıg co	Date: December 10, 2002  ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

**PATENT REEL: 014166 FRAME: 0660** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Satoshi HORIKAMI (6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)					
		(4)	(8)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable con of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign,	onsideration paid				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	. ,	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272,	Japan				
	, assigned	(herein the ent inventi divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legative right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-proposal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, eas and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	al representatives, c.C. §100, in the visional, extensions,				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	PLANAR COIL AND PLANAR TRANSFORMER					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	(Attorney Docket No. 114485 )					
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United n date herewith or	States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on December 4, 2002					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 10, 2002					
the Ass	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati	division the in obtaining es to executional Conviction	ate all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be decla ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and ing evidence and going forward with such interference. Interest and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in co- vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm be patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the	to cooperate with				
resulting entire in assignment	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and to ent is binding on him and him  6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary tion of this document.	orizes and or the said A that he has his heirs, suby grants they or desirate	Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right into executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	to convey the grees that this further				
resulting entire in assignment identifications	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and to nent is binding on him and h  6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	orizes and of the said A that he has his heirs, suby grants the or desirated by the	is not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	to convey the grees that this further Office for				
resulting entire in assignment identification recordate	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and to nent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  December 4, 2	orizes and of the said A that he has a the heirs, suby grants the yor desirate the the the the the the the the the t	in not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature Maschivo Gamou	to convey the grees that this further Office for				
resulting entire in assignmentific recordate  Date	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and to nent is binding on him and h  6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	orizes and of the said A that he has a the heirs, suby grants the yor desirate the the the the the the the the the t	in not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	to convey the grees that this further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)				
resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and to ent is binding on him and hi  6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  December 4, 2  December 4, 2	orizes and of the said A that he has his heirs, suby grants the yor desiration of the by the 2002	in not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	to convey the grees that this further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
resulting entire ir assignm identific recordal  Date Date Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and to nent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  December 4, 2  December 4, 2	orizes and of the said A that he has his heirs, su by grants the yor desirated by the 2002	in not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	to convey the grees that this further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
resulting entire in assignm identific recordal.  Date Date Date Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and to ent is binding on him and hi  6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  December 4, 2  December 4, 2	orizes and of the said A that he has his heirs, su by grants the yor desiration of the by the 2002	in not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	to convey the grees that this further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
resulting entire ir assignm identific recordate  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and to ent is binding on him and hi  6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  December 4, 2  December 4, 2	orizes and of the said A that he has a the hers, su by grants the yor desirable the by the 2002	in not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark enundersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	to convey the grees that this further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
resulting entire ir assignm identific recordate.  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and tr ent is binding on him and hi  6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  December 4, 2  December 4, 2	orizes and of the said A that he has his heirs, suby grants the yor desiration of the by the 2002	in not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	to convey the grees that this further Office for (SEAL)				
resulting entire ir assignm identific recordate  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and to ent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned herebe cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  December 4, 2  December 4, 2	orizes and of the said A that he has a sis heirs, su by grants the yor desirable atted by the 2002	in not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark enudersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	to convey the grees that this further Office for (SEAL)				
resulting entire in assignmidentific recordal.  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and to then is binding on him and hi  6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  December 4, 2  December 4, 2  This assignment should pre	orizes and of the said A that he has his heirs, su by grants the yor desirable the control of th	in not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark of undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	to convey the grees that this further Office for (SEAL) tside the U.S.A.				
resulting entire in assignmindentific recordate.  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and to then is binding on him and hi  6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu  December 4, 2  December 4, 2  This assignment should pre	orizes and of the said A that he has his heirs, su by grants the yor desirably the 2002 2002	in not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	to convey the grees that this further Office for (SEAL) tside the U.S.A.				